Supplementary table 2.  List of identified pollen genera per bee species, the weighted percentage of pollen collected per pollen genera and characterization of bee species dietary (dietary breadth using Burger-Parker’s dominance index, dietary breadth based on Shannon’s diversity index and the number of pollen genera per bee species) in pumpkin. The lecty and the range of host plant taxa were determined using an own unpublished data 
	

Bee species

	
Total number of flower visitors  examined
	
Number of bee individuals with pollen
	
Pollen genera recorded in the bee species
	

Family
	
Weighted percentage of pollen collected per pollen genera
	
Dietary breadth (100-Berger-Parker’s dominance index)
	
Dietary breadth (Shannon’s diversity index)
	
Number of pollen genera per bee species
	


Bee lecty 
	


Host plants


	
Halictus fulvipes
	
322
	      
38
	
Convolvulus
	
Convolvulaceae
	
5
	
21
	
0.3
	
6
	
Polylectic
	

	
	
	
	Cucurbita
	Cucurbitaceae
	79
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Helianthus
	Asteraceae
	14
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Medicago
	Fabaceae
	1
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Papaver
	Papaveraceae
	0
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Taraxacum
	Asteraceae
	0
	
	
	
	
	

	Lasioglossum malachurum
	
	15
	Cucurbita
	Cucurbitaceae
	91
	9
	0.2
	3
	Polylectic
	

	
	
	
	Helianthus
	Asteraceae
	6
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Ononis
	Fabaceae
	3
	
	
	
	
	

	Lasioglossum algericolellum
	
	1
	Cucurbita
	Cucurbitaceae
	100
	0
	0
	1
	Polylectic
	

	Lasioglossum callizonium
	
	6
	Cucurbita
	Cucurbitaceae
	97
	3
	0.1
	4
	Polylectic
	

	 
	
	
	Helianthus
	Asteraceae
	1
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Convolvulus
	Convolvulaceae
	1
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Cirsium
	Asteraceae
	1
	
	
	
	
	

	Lasioglossum discum 
	
	5
	Cucurbita
	Cucurbitaceae
	87
	13
	0.2
	3
	Oligolectic
	Asteraceae

	
	
	
	Helianthus
	Asteraceae
	12
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Convolvulus
	Convolvulaceae
	1
	
	
	
	
	

	Lasioglossum interruptum
	
	2
	Cucurbita
	Cucurbitaceae
	100
	0
	0
	1
	Polylectic
	

	Lasioglossum leucozonium 
	
	1
	Cucurbita
	Cucurbitaceae
	71
	29
	0.3
	2
	Polylectic
	

	
	
	
	Helianthus
	Asteraceae
	29
	
	
	
	
	

	Lasioglossum subhirtum
	
	1
	Cucurbita
	Cucurbitaceae
	100
	0
	0
	1
	Polylectic
	

	Lasioglossum villosulum
	
	7
	Cucurbita
	Cucurbitaceae
	77
	23
	0.3
	3
	Oligolectic
	Asteraceae

	
	
	
	Cirsium
	Asteraceae
	21
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Taraxacum
	Asteraceae
	2
	
	
	
	
	







Supplementary table 3.  List of identified pollen genera per bee species, the weighted percentage of pollen collected per pollen genera and characterization of bee species dietary (dietary breadth using Burger-Parker’s dominance index, dietary breadth based on Shannon’s diversity index and the number of pollen genera per bee species) in faba bean. The lecty and the range of host plant taxa were determined using an own unpublished data 
	

Bee species
	
Total number of flower visitors examined
	
Number of bee individuals with pollen 
	
Pollen genera recorded in the bee species
	
    
    Family
	
Weighted percentage of pollen collected per pollen genera
	Dietary breadth per bee species (100-Berger-Parker’s dominance index)
	Dietary breadth per bee species (Shannon’s diversity index)
	
Number of pollen genera per bee species
	

Lecty
	

Host plants

	
Andrena aerinifrons
	        
         499
	
1
	
Sinapis 
	
Brassicaceae
	
90
	
10
	
0.1
	
2
	
Oligolectic
	
Brassicaceae

	
	
	
	Raphanus 
	Brassicaceae
	10
	
	
	
	
	

	Andrena asperrima 
	
	
	Sinapis 
	Brassicaceae
	80
	20
	0.3
	3
	Possibly oligolectic
	Brassicaceae

	
	
	4
	Cirsium
	Asteraceae
	17
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Centaurea
	Asteraceae
	3
	
	
	
	
	

	Andrena bimaculata 
	
	1
	Coriandrum 
	Apiaceae
	100
	0
	0
	1
	Polylectic
	

	Andrena compta
	
	1
	Sinapis 
	Brassicaceae
	100
	0
	0
	1
	Oligolectic
	Brassicaceae

	Andrena discors
	
	1
	Senecio 
	Asteraceae
	100
	0
	0
	1
	Polylectic
	

	Andrena fulvicornis
	
	5
	Coriandrum 
	Apiaceae
	87
	13
	0.2
	3
	Oligolectic
	Apiaceaea

	
	
	
	Reseda
	Resedaceae
	5
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Brassica
	Brassicaceae
	8
	
	
	
	
	

	Andrena numida
	
	8
	Coriandrum 
	Apiaceae
	59
	41
	0.3
	3
	Polylectic
	

	
	
	
	Brassica
	Brassicaceae
	38
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Sinapis 
	Brassicaceae
	3
	
	
	
	
	

	Andrena orana
	
	1
	Sinapis 
	Brassicaceae
	100
	0
	0
	1
	Oligolectic
	Brassicaceae

	Andrena oviventris
	
	2
	Reseda
	Resedaceae
	97
	3
	0.1
	2
	Oligolectic
	Resedaceae

	
	
	
	Sinapis 
	Brassicaceae
	3
	
	
	
	
	

	Andrena propinqua
	
	3
	Sinapis 
	Brassicaceae
	60
	40
	0.4
	4
	Polylectic
	

	
	
	
	Papaver 
	Papaveraceae
	35
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Potentilla
	Rosaceae
	3
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Coriandrum 
	Apiaceae
	2
	
	
	
	
	

	Andrena spolata
	
	1
	Sinapis 
	Brassicaceae
	100
	0
	0
	1
	Unknown
	

	Andrena verticalis
	
	1
	Coriandrum 
	Apiaceae
	100
	0
	0
	1
	Polylectic
	Brassicaceae, Apiaceae

	Anthophora dispar
	
	1
	Anchusa
	Boraginaceae
	87
	13
	0.2
	3
	Polylectic
	

	
	
	
	Papaver 
	Papaveraceae
	7
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Echium
	Boraginaceae
	6
	
	
	
	
	

	Eucera nigrilabris
	
	10
	Vicia faba
	Fabaceae
	30
	44
	0.4
	3
	Polylectic with a strong preference (Brassicaceae)
	Brassicaceae

	
	
	
	Sinapis 
	Brassicaceae
	56
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Raphanus 
	Brassicaceae
	14
	
	
	
	
	

	Rhodanthidium sticticum
	
	1
	Onobrychis
	Brassicaceae
	6
	6
	0.1
	2
	Polylectic
	

	
	
	
	Ononis
	Brassicaceae
	94
	
	
	
	
	

	Eucera numida
	
	1
	Raphanus
	Brassicaceae
	100
	0
	0
	1
	Oligolectic
	Fabaceae



